No: MEFH190121A
                          STN004,Edt H
Customer:
品      名 :
（Description）
型      式 :
  （Type ）
零 件 料 号:

A F 3 3 4 J 1 J 0 7 9 L 2 7 0 D 9 H
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Digit 1~2: Type Code Digit 11 and 17 Type Series  Code
数位1~2: 型号代码 数位11和17: 型号系列码
Digit 3~5: Capacitance Value Code Digit 12: Lead Form Code
数位 3~5: 容值代码 数位 12: 引线加工型式代码
Digit 6: Capacitance  Tolerance Code Digit 13~15: Lead Length Code
数位 6: 容量偏差代码 数位 13~15: 引线长度码
Digit 7~8: Rated Voltage Code Digit 16: Lead Length Tolerance  Code
数位 7~8: 额定电压代码 数位 16: 引线长误差代码
Digit 9~10: Case or Pitch Code Digit 18: RoHs or HF Compliance Type Code
数位t 9~10: 壳体 或 脚距代码 数位 18: RoHs 或 HF 符合性代码
0.1 Digit 1 to 2 -数位1~2:  TYPE  code. 型号代码
0.2 Digit 3 to 5 -数位3~5:: Capacitance Expressed in 3-digit code 3位数位代码表示容值
For examples举例:
102 =10*102 pF  =1,000pF =1.0nF = 0.001uF 105 =10*105 pF= 1,000,000pF =1000nF = 1uF
0.3 Digit 6 -数位6 Capacitance tolerance 容量偏差
0.4 Digit 7 to 8 -数位7~8:  Rated Voltage额定电压:
0.5 Digit 9 to 10 -数位9~10: Pitch expressed by Case No or two digits 表示壳体或两个数位的脚距代码
Box type  盒装型 Powder Coating type 粉涂型
7.5 10 12.5 15 20 22.5
B* C* G* D* S* E*
0.6 Digit 11 and 17 -数位11和17 series  code 系列代码:
0.7 Digit 12 -数位12 Lead Form 引线加工型式代码
Box type  盒装型 Powder Coating type 粉涂型
0.8 Digit 13 to 15 -数位13~15: Lead Length (Straight): Expressed in 3-letter code引线长度以3个数位代码表示
example举例 : code 代码270 = 270/10=27 (mm),
0.9 Digit 16 -数位16: Tolerance of Lead Length (Straight)引线长度（直型）偏差 : Expressed in 1-letter 1个字母表示
0.10 Digit 18 -数位18 "H" Halogen-Free compliant,无卤型 "R" ROHS  compliant.ROHS符合型
2019-1-21
0： Product Code System  产品代码系统
For example:
举例：
The part number,comprising 18 digits, is formed as follows.
产品料号由18位数位组成，如下：
TYPE型号 MPX MPF MPH MPB MPV MPC PPS PPN DPS DPC DMB
CODE代码 PX PF PH PB PV PC DF NF DS DC DB
TYPE型号 MEF MTF MEH MEC MSC MSF MTB MEV
CODE代码 AF TF AH AC SC SF TB AV
The first 2 digits indicate significant figures, and the third digit specifies the number of zero to follow.
前两位表示基数,第三个数位表示其后零的个数
This gives the capacitance in picofarads.容量值单位为皮法。
Tolerance ±1% ±2% ±3% ±5% ±10% ±20%
CODE F G H J K M
VR(DC) 50 63 100 160 250 400 450 500 630 800 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500
CODE 1H 1J 2A 2C 2E 2G 2Y 2H 3C 3D 3E2J 2K 3A 3V
VR(AC) 125 140 150 160 220 250 275 310 350 400 440 450 500 600 630
CODE 2L 4B 2S 2U 2P 2I 3I 2W 2F 2R 4A 2T 2M 2Z 3J
Pitch脚距 27.5 37.5 42.5 55 Pitch脚距 7.5 10 15 20 22.5 27.5
Case No
壳体代码
F* J* K* P* Code代码 07 10 15 20 22 27
Code
代码
L H Code
代码
L H K N M
Tolerance ±0.3 mm ±0.5 mm +0.5/-0mm ±1mm ±2mm ±0.4mm
Code A B C D E F
Lead
Type
形式
Lead
Type
形式
Page 3 of  12 STN004  Edt:H  Date:2018.02
MEF SERIES Carli Electronics Co.,Ltd
TYPE     MEF
1.Scope 范围 .
This specification applies to metallized Polyester film capacitors ,type name MEF (code AF) ,
used in electronic equipments .
本规范适用于应用在电子设备中的金属化聚酯膜电容器,型号MEF（代码AF）.
2. Dimension sheet 规格尺寸